DATASHEET
Standard cable
management
DP-VP-P
DP-VP-P1-OR
DP-VP-P5-GN
DP-VP-P1 DP-VP-P2
DP-VP-P7 DP-VP-P8

# of
brackets Package
DP-VP-P1 1 Front only 40 × 50 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P1-OR 1 Front only 40 × 50 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P1-GN 1 Front only 40 × 50 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P2 1 Both sides 40 × 50 10 1 pc
DP-VP-P3 2 Front only 80 × 60 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P4 2 Both sides 80 × 60 10 1 pc
DP-VP-P5 1 Front only 40 × 80 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P5-OR 1 Front only 40 × 80 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P5-GN 1 Front only 40 × 80 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P6 1 Both sides 40 × 80 10 1 pc
DP-VP-P7 2 Front only 80 × 80 5 1 pc
DP-VP-P8 2 Both sides 80 × 80 10 1 pc
Code D (mm) D (mm) Orientation Package
VO-P1-40/50 40 50 Horizontal 10 pcs
VO-P2-40/50 40 50 Vertical 10 pcs
VO-P3-80/60 80 60 Horizontal 10 pcs
VO-P4-80/60 80 60 Vertical 10 pcs
VO-P5-40/80 40 80 Horizontal 10 pcs
VO-P6-40/80 40 80 Vertical 10 pcs
VO-P7-80/80 80 80 Horizontal 10 pcs
VO-P8-80/80 80 80 Vertical 10 pcs
•	Used for storing and managing cables horizontally within the rack
•	Height: 1U or 2U
•	Available in “front only” and “front and rear” variables
•	5 plastic brackets per side

DP-VP-K04 1 Both sides 40 × 40 1 pc
DP-VP-K05 1 Both sides 40 × 60 1 pc
DP-VP-K06 2 Both sides 80 × 60 1 pc
Code H (in U) Hook sizes
H × D (mm)
Number
of brackets Package
DP-VP-M1 1 44 × 55 4 1 pc
DP-VP-M2 1 44 × 55 5 1 pc
DP-VP-M3 1 44 × 76 4 1 pc
DP-VP-M4 2 88 × 76 4 1 pc
Code
Dimensions (mm)
Cable entry Package
W D
VO-W1-100/140 140 100 side 10 pcs
VO-W2-100/140 140 100 front 10 pcs
VO-W2-100/100 100 100 front 10 pcs
VO-W3-100/230 230 100 2× side 10 pcs
VO-W3-100/300 300 100 2× side 10 pcs
•	Used for storing and managing cables horizontally within the rack
•	Height: 1U or 2U
•	Available in “front-only” and “front-and-rear” variables
•	Plastic duct for cable managing

VO-W2-100/140—
front cable entry
DP-VP-VR-42U
Code Rack height (in U) Package
HVMF-15 15 1 pair
HVMF-21 21 1 pair
HVMF-27 27 1 pair
HVMF-33 33 1 pair
HVMF-42 42 1 pair
HVMF-45 45 1 pair
HVMF-48 48 1 pair
HVMP-42 42 1 pair
HVMP-45 45 1 pair
HVMP-48 48 1 pair
Code Rack height (in U) Package
DP-VP-VR-15 15 1 pc
DP-VP-VR-21 21 1 pc
DP-VP-VR-27 27 1 pc
DP-VP-VR-33 33 1 pc
DP-VP-VR-42 42 1 pc
DP-VP-VR-45 45, 48 1 pc
•	Used for installation of vertical wire management panels, cable brackets
(ordered  separately) or additional 19“ space in 800 mm wide Ri7 racks
with L-type extrusions
•	Two designs: HVMF and HVMP

for easier handling
•	 Installed onto front of vertical extrusions using vertical wire holder;
management panels (HVMF)—ordered separately
•	Color: black powder-coated RAL 9005
•	HVMS-H-A: holder for HVMS-B, DP-UL in iSEVEN Server series
with A-type extrusions, mounted on horizontal holders
•	HVMS-H-RF1: holder for HVMS-B, DP-UL in RF1 series
with A-type extrusions, mounted on horizontal holders
•	HVMS-H: for all rack series (recommended for RM7 and Ri7),
mounted on vertical extrusions
•	Mounting kit included
VERTICAL WIRE MANAGEMENT PANELS AND CABLE BRACKET HOLDERS
VERTICAL WIRE MANAGEMENT PANELS
HORIZONTAL CABLE TRAY AND SIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT HOLDERS
Code Used in rack height (U) Package
DP-VV-A-42 42 1 pc
DP-VV-A-45 45 1 pc
DP-VV-A-48 48 1 pc
•	Used for storing and managing cables horizontally
within the rack with support for up to two PDU in
parallel position
•	Used in free-standing racks 42–48U in high

HVMS-B-600-140/30 605 170 35 15 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-800-140/30 805 170 35 21 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-1000-140/30 1 005 170 35 27 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-1400-140/30 1 405 170 35 33 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-1800-140/30 1 805 170 35 42, 45, 47, 48, 52 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-600-140/60 605 170 65 15 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-800-140/60 805 170 65 21 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-1000-140/60 1 005 170 65 27 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-1400-140/60 1 405 170 65 33 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-1800-140/60 1 805 170 65 42, 45, 47, 48, 52 1 pc of set 1
HVMS-B-1800-300/60 1 805 325 65 42, 45, 47, 48, 52 1 pc of set 2
HVMS-B-1 800-400/60 1 805 425 65 42, 45, 47, 48, 52 1 pc of set 2
Code Used in rack
height (U) Package
Panel width 150 mm Panel width 300 mm
DP-VV-15/150 DP-VV-15/300 15 1 pc
DP-VV-21/150 DP-VV-21/300 21 1 pc
DP-VV-27/150 DP-VV-27/300 27 1 pc
DP-VV-33/150 DP-VV-33/300 33 1 pc
DP-VV-42/150 DP-VV-42/300 42 1 pc
DP-VV-45/150 DP-VV-45/300 45 1 pc
DP-VV-48/150 DP-VV-48/300 47, 48 1 pc
DP-VV-52/150 DP-VV-52/300 52 1 pc
Code Dimensions
(mm)
Used in rack
depths (mm) Package